

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No. 11871/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 509 OF 2006

VIRENDRA @ BUDDHU & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from surrendering)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in next week before the Chamber Judge.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER