

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 509 OF 2006

VIRENDRA @ BUDDHU & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail
and exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shehroz Akhlag, adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master